1
MONTHLY
BULLETIN
MARKET PERFORMANCE
Equities Report
The trading volume for August 2022
was 46,190,627shares with a turnover

EN
D
PE
RI
OD
 R
AT
E
UGX/USD Trend
Source: Bank of Uganda
BOND LISTINGS:
There was a 2Year new treasury bond with a value of UGX 200 bn and 10Year re-open with a value of UGX 350 bn listed
in August 2022. The current total value of the Government Bonds listed on the bourse stands at UGX 25.1 trillion.
Government Bond Schedule: August 2022
INSTRUMENT CODE IS IN  ISSUED SHARES ISSUE DATE RATE MATURITY
FXD/04/2016/15YR UG12K0304317  1,630BN 2016/04/20 17.00 2031/04/03
FXD/12/2015/10YR UG12J1812252  120BN 2015/12/30 19.50 2025/12/18
FXD 6/2013/10 UG0000001244  1,862BN 2013/04/24 11.00 2023/04/13
FXD 12/2013/15 UG0000001376  220BN 2013/12/04 15.25 2028/11/16
FXD 8/2014/10 UG0000001467  1,070BN 2014/08/13 14.00 2024/08/01
FXD01/2015/10 UG0000001517  850BN 2015/01/28 11.00 2025/01/16
FXD 2/2015/15 UG0000001533  1,865BN 2015/02/25 14.25 2029/08/23
FXD/08/2016/10YR UG12J2708269  1,220BN 2016/09/08 16.63 2026/08/27
FXD/03/2017/15YR UG12K0403325  1,620BN 2017/03/23 16.38 2032/03/04
FXD/5/2017/10YR UG12J0605277  1,580BN 2017/05/18 16.00 2027/05/06
FXD/1/2018/10YR UG12J1301280  220BN 2018/01/25 14.13 2028/01/13
FXD/2/2018/15YR UG12K0302337  750BN 2018/02/22 14.38 2033/02/03
FXD/05/2015/15YR UG12K0205308  120BN 2015/05/21 17.50 2030/05/02
FXD/01/2014/10YR UG12J1801248  1,290BN 2014/01/30 14.00 2024/01/18
FXD/12/2017/5YR UG12H2811224  156BN 2017/12/04 12.50 2022/11/28
FXD/05/2019/5 UG12H1005240  153BN 2019/05/17 14.88 2024/05/10
FXD/07/2019/15 UG12K2206346  2,259BN 2019/07/11 14.25 2034/06/22
FXD/11/2020/20YR UG12L0111405  2,969BN 2020/11/27 17.50 2040/11/01
FXD/11/2020/15YR UG12K0811352  1,826BN 2020/11/27 16.25 2035/11/08
FXD/11/2020/10YR UG12J1411303  187BN 2020/11/27 16.00 2030/11/14
FXD/10/2019/5YR UG12H2509240  250BN 2019/10/02 14.88 2024/09/25
FXD/09/2021/2YR UG12F0709234  850BN 2021/09/09 0.00 2023/09/07
FXD/05/2022/15YR UG12K1405378  135BN 2022/06/02 16.00 2037/05/14
FXD/05/2022/20YR UG12L0805428  892BN 2022/06/02 17.75 2042/05/08
FXD/05/2022/10YR UG12J2005328  389BN 2022/06/02 15.00 2032/05/20
FXD/05/2022/3YR UG12G2905259  93BN 2022/06/02 0.00 2025/05/29
FXD/05/2022/2YR UG12F3005242  291BN 2022/06/02 0.00 2024/05/30
FXD/08/2022/2YR UG12F0808242  200BN 2022/08/11 0.00 2024/08/08
4
Corporate Bond Activity: August 2022
The corporate Bonds segment remained inactive